

GAHC010107062011



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./186/2011

MD. PUTUL ALI
S/O MD RUSED ALI R/O VILL- PATROPUR, P.O. KENDUA, P.S. BAIHATA
CHARIALI, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

2:MRS. ANIMA BEGUM
W/O MD PUTUL ALI AND D/O MD SIRAJ ALI
VILL and P.O. KARARA P.S. BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.

3:MD NIPUL ALI
S/O HAIJEN ALI VILL- SEPKUCHI
P.O. SEPKUCHI P.S. BAIHAT CHARIALI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.S B CHOUDHURY, MR.S K DAS,MS.S CHAKRABORTY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MRM RAHMAN,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 22.05.2025

1. Heard Ms. S. B. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. R. J. Baruah, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State of

Assam.

2. None has appeared for the respondent No. 2.
3. It appears that the name of Mr. M. Rahman, learned counsel has been shown as engaged counsel for the respondent No. 2 in the cause-list.
4. It also appears from record that the notices were duly served on the respondent No. 2 by order dated 13.08.2012 and thereafter the engaged counsel for the respondent No. 2 had also appeared before this Court. It also appears from record that last time this case was listed before this Court on 05.06.2020 and thereafter it has not been listed.
5. Since this is an old pending case of the year 2011, one last chance is given to the counsel for the respondent No. 2 to appear before this Court when the matter is called up for hearing on the next date.
6. List this matter again on 17th of June, 2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant