

GAHC010107062011



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.Rev.P./186/2011**

MD. PUTUL ALI  
S/O MD RUSED ALI R/O VILL- PATROPUR, P.O. KENDUA, P.S. BAIHATA  
CHARIALI, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

2:MRS. ANIMA BEGUM  
W/O MD PUTUL ALI AND D/O MD SIRAJ ALI  
VILL and P.O. KARARA P.S. BAIHATA CHARIALI  
DIST. KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

3:MD NIPUL ALI  
S/O HAIJEN ALI VILL- SEPKUCHI  
P.O. SEPKUCHI P.S. BAIHAT CHARIALI  
DIST. KAMRUP  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS.S B CHOUDHURY, MR.S K DAS,MS.S CHAKRABORTY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM, MRM RAHMAN,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

**ORDER**

**Date : 17.06.2025**

Learned counsel Ms. S.B. Choudhury is present for the petitioner.

Victim is not represented today.

This Court deems it appropriate to appoint a Legal Aid Counsel to represent the victim.

Registry to appoint a Legal Aid Counsel to represent the victim and reflect the name of the Legal Aid Counsel in the cause list.

As this is an old pending matter, list this matter for hearing positively on 29.07.2025.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**