

GAHC010107062011



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./186/2011

MD. PUTUL ALI
S/O MD RUSED ALI R/O VILL- PATROPUR, P.O. KENDUA, P.S. BAIHATA
CHARIALI, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

2:MRS. ANIMA BEGUM
W/O MD PUTUL ALI AND D/O MD SIRAJ ALI
VILL and P.O. KARARA P.S. BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.

3:MD NIPUL ALI
S/O HAIJEN ALI VILL- SEPKUCHI
P.O. SEPKUCHI P.S. BAIHAT CHARIALI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.S B CHOUDHURY, MR.S K DAS,MS.S CHAKRABORTY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. K PHUKAN (LEGAL AID COUNSEL FOR R-2),MRM RAHMAN,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

12.03.2026

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 19.03.2026 for hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant